
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 29149 

29149 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 29149 (“Amendment”) is 

nade and entered in duplicate as of June 1, 2008, for reference purposes only, pursuant 

:o a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on 

May 3, 2005 by and between T-NETIX INC., a public benefit corporation (“Contractor”) 

wid the CITY OF LONG BEACH (‘City”). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered Agreement No. 291 49 whereby Contractor 

agreed to provide inmate phone system services, maintenance of the system and pay 

City a monthly commission equal to forty-one percent (41 %) of gross billed revenues; and 

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to extend the term of said agreement; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in 

Agreement No. 29149, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 3 of Agreement No. 29149 is hereby amended in its entirety 

to read as follows: 

“3. 

15, 2008, and shall terminate at midnight on June 14, 2009. 

City shall have the option to extend the term of this Agreement 

TERM. The term of this Agreement shall begin on June 

for one (1) additional year, upon authorization by the City 

Manager.” 

2. Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions in 

Agreement No. 29149 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect. 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

1 
C:\DOCUME-1 \dohatch\LOCALS-l\Ternp\notes6030C8\-513817O.DOC 



. e .  . .  
I "  

I .  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 1  

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

'1 7 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to 

3e duly executed with the date first stated above. 

T-NETIX INC., a public benefit corporation 

,2008 

,2008 

&* 
General Manager 

v y p e  or Print Name) 

By: 
Secretary 

(Type or Print Name) 

"Contractor" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal 
Corporation 

TO SECTION 301 OF 
THE CITY CHARTER. "City" U 

~1' This First Amendment to Agreement No. 29149 is approved as to form on 

CLWz'l l 2008. 

ROBERZE. SHANNON, City Attorney 

By: %) k 
D uty 

GJA:lkrn 05-02466 
1"Arnendrnent 

2 
L \Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D002\P006\00128598.D0C 


